
City of Austin

Recommendation for Action

301 W. Second Street
Austin, TX

File #: 23-2943, Agenda Item #: 4. 9/21/2023���

Posting Language
Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to the agreement with the Ending Community
Homelessness Coalition for providing Permanent Supportive Housing and Rapid Rehousing consulting
services, to extend the term of the agreement through September 30, 2023, and include an additional
$100,000, for a total amount not to exceed $400,000.

Lead Department
Austin Housing Finance Corporation.

Fiscal Note
This item has no fiscal impact.

For More Information:
Rosie Truelove, Treasurer, Austin Housing Finance Corporation, 512-974-3064; Mandy DeMayo, Deputy
Director, Housing Department, 512-974-1091.

Additional Backup Information:
If approved, the Austin Housing Finance Corporation (AHFC) will be authorized to negotiate and execute an
amendment to the agreement with the Ending Community Homelessness Coalition (ECHO) for providing
Permanent Supportive Housing and Rapid Rehousing consulting services. Extending the term through
September 30, 2023, will align the agreement with AHFC’s fiscal year, and the additional $100,000 will provide
funding to ECHO for the provision of services through that date. The original agreement for $300,000 expired
in May 2023.

City of Austin Printed on 9/8/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

